Official Programme 6d.

OTTER VALE MOTOR CLUB PRESENT

WISCOMBE MOTOR
CYCLE SCRAMBLE

Open to S.W. Centre A.C.U. held under the G.C.R.’s of the A.C.U.
(Permit No. O.E. 758)

at
WISCOMBE PARK, NEAR SOUTHLEIGH

(between Seaton and Sidmouth)
on
SUNDAY, APRIL 19th, 1964

Starting Time 2.30 p.m.

OFFICIALS
A.C.U. Steward E. V. BEACH
Club Stewards: P. CADDICK, W. WILSON
Pit Stewards: F. BRETT and R. STREAT
Machine Examiner: W. MARTIN
Starter: J. BAULCH
Announcer: J. T. COURTNEY
Judge: R. VINNICOMBE

Lap Scorers: Mrs. PICKETTS, Mrs. MITCHELL, Mrs. BAKER,
B. FRASER

Clerks of the Course: R. PYNE and M. BROWN
Secretary of the Meeting: J. T. COURTNEY
Treasurer: W. R. HAYDON

Gate Stewards and Track Marshals, Programmes: Members of the
Organising Club assisted by members of other Clubs in the S.W. Centre.

The organisers wish to thank all who have helped to run this meeting,

especially to The St. John Ambulance personnel and the Colyton Division

of the Devon Constabulary. Special thanks to Major Chichester for giving
permission for the Scramble to be held on his land.



WARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and
you are admitted subject to the conditions that all persons having
any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or
conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and the
drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you
or damage to your property howsoever caused.

Persons crossing the course, or ignoring the Course Marshals,
do so at their own risk.

LIST OF ENTRIES

No. Name Machine c.c. Status Club Town
1 J. Burt James 250 ] Chard Yetminster
2 D. Williams Greeves 250  w  Taunton Bridgwater
3 D. Paul Greeves 250 1 W. of Lngland Truro
4 R. Wright Greeves 250 ] Torrington Bristol
5 T. Bletso Cotton 250, Puslab 500 f  Somerton Bath
6 (. Bletso Cotton 250 Somerton Bath
7 D. Read Greeves 250 Otter Vale Dorchester
8 W. Stokes Tribsa 500 ) Crediton Exeter
9 L. Sanders Metisse 500 £ Somerton Bristol
10 N. Yeo Greeves 250 ) L Xmoor Morthoe
11 D. Threadingham Metisse 500 Otter Vale Bath
12 I Lenton Cotton 250, Tribsa 500 ] = Somerton Langport
13 C. Morgan Tri-Mo 500 J Otter Vale Bournemouth
i4 S. Hooper Greeves 250/  Somerton Crewkerne
15 V. Grist B.S.A. 500 J  Somerton Warminster
16 B. Slee Greeves 250, Metisse 500 12 Devonport Torpoint
17 'T. Rowsell Greeves 250 ] Somerton Bridgwater
18 D. Smith DOT 250 . J Bridgwater Weston-s.-Mare
20 J. Vinnicombe Greeves 250 ) Otter Vale Ottery St. Mary
21 T. Howden Greeves 250 W. of England Torquay
22 J. Hanbridge Greeves 250 J  Somerton Yeovil
23 M. McNamara B.S.A. 500 J Otter Vale Saltash
24 G. Smyth B.S.A. 500 J  Chard Poole
25 V. Vaughan Greeves 250 E Somerton Taunton
26 P. Turner Cotton 250 ]  Otter Vale Uplyme
27 M. Peters Greeves 250 F Exmoor ) Eastleigh
28 R. Webh Metisse 500 ] South Molton Bristol
29 R. Baker Greeves 250 £ Otter Vale Honiton
50 S. Coleman B.S.A. 500 J Dartmouth Paignton
31 J. Davey Greeves 250 L W. of England I'ruro
32 T. McAuley Gr'vs 250, Tribsa 500 ] W. of England Denbury
33 J. Scott Lons Greeves 250 J  Yeo Vale Langport
34  P. Candy Greeves 250 J  Otter Vale Bournemouth
35 R. Northey Greeves 250 J  Otter Vale Falmouth
36 R. Wood Greeves 250 ]  Dartmouth Totnes
537 R. Sinclair B.S.A. 500 J  Broadhembury Bristol
38 J. Williams Tribsa 500 J  Dartmouth Kingsbridge
39  W. Boyce Mabsa 500 J  Crediton Rewe
40 G. Wood Tribsa 506 J  Dartmouth Buckfastleigh:
41  A. Mansfield Greeves 250 ] Otter Vale Sidmouth
42  G. Coombes DOT 250, G./T. 500 ] Somerton Dorchester
43 M. Mullins Greeves 250 ] Bridgwater Weston-s.-Mare
44 J. Tribble B.S.A. 500 E  Somerton Holsworthy
45 M. Hogarth Greeves 250 ]  Chard Weymouth
47 P. Stirland Greeves 250 FE  Otter Vale Marlborough
50 T. Cox Metisse 500 E  Somerton Somerton

No.

56
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58
59
60
61

62

LIST OF ENTRIES CONTINUED

Name Machine
A. Sillifant DOT
G. Thomas DOT
B. Sharman B.S.A.
A. Hinton Metisse
G. Hunt T'ribsa
R. Squires Greeves
M. Squires Tribsa
A. Hasler Triumph
M. Greei Greeves
R. Jury B.S.A.
P. Paget DOT
M. Bowering Greeves
M. Fey Meshling
R. Hawkins Greeves

K. Jury B.S.A.
R. Thora Greeves
C. Lavery Cotton
D. Ashman DOT
J. Snelling Greeves
B. Singleton Metisse

B. Rendell Cotton 250, G'ves
Metisse
B. Hudson Greeves
I. Heard DOT
A Tizzard Mayfield 250,
Velocette
R. Sandford B.S.A.
D. Fennell Greeves
P. Hare Tribsa
J. Geall Metisse
P. Coates Tribsa
B. Turner Ciotton
J. Turner Cotton
Ci. Anning Metisse
D. Barnew DOT
M. Henly T'ribsa
A. Minter G’ves 250, B.S.A.
D. Gunningham Cotton
J. Taylor Greeves
D. Purnell F/Barnett
J. Matthews Antig
S. Sinclair B.S.A.
M. Oram Arbitza
P. Roberts A.J.S.
A. Brotherton Triumph-B.S.A.
M. Wyatt C’ton 250, Triumph
R. Ralph DOT
A. Clift C'ton 250, A.C.S.
A. Headland C’ton 250, Tribsa
R. Hancock Triumph
R. Eavis Metisse 250,
R. Morgan Greeves
P. Randle B.S.A.
M. Jackson Greeves
E. Trot: B.S.A.
A. Watson Greeves
D. Stephens B.S.A.

c.c. Status
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Club

Bridgwater
Somerton
Somerton
Exmouth

Yeo Vale
Crediton
Crediton
Cirediton
Otter Vale

W. of England
Yeo Vale
rediton
Dartmouth
Yeo Vaule

W. of England
Otter Vale
South Molton
South Moiton
Bridgwater
Chard

Otter Vale
South Molton
Torridge

Somerton

W. of England
Otter Val:=
Otter Vale
Torridge
Somerton
Otter Valc
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Chard

Otter Vale
Somerton
South Moltor:
Somerton
Broadhembury
Broadhembury
Somerion
Somerton
Devonport
Somerton
Exmouth
Otter Vale
Chard

Otter Vale
Somerton
Taunton
Somerton
Otter Vale
Somerton
Taunton
Somerton

Town

Weston-s.-Mare
Bristo!l
Bridgwater
Southampton
Gillingham
Exeter
Exeter
Shobrook
Ringwood
Sourton
Yatton
Salisbury
Teignmouth
Bristo:
Sourton
Bradninch
St. Albans
Bristos
Bristo:

Chard

Colyton
Bristo!
Northam

Bristo!
Chudleigh
Bournemouth
Poole

New Milton
Bournemouth
Honitoz:
Honiton
Bristol
Washford
Chard
Falmouth
Bristo:
Bristol
Bristol
Bristoi
Bristol

Street

Bristol
Plymouth
Taunton
Southampton
Truro
Bulford’
Sturminster
Stalbridge
Taunton
Bournemouti
Southampton
Taunton
Carland
Tauntor.

PLEASE PUT YOUR LITTER IN THE BINS AROUND
THE FIELD — THANK YOU!



FLAG SIGNALS

National Blag «co oo e isee nvm i 5 5 st oo s0p £ s s 8008 50708 6650 5 55 57 Start
Yellow with Diagonal Cross : ... s s osse e s vmas Entering last lap
Black and White CGBERK .. . wu s v s sms sevaiee msk s v s s o Finish
YEILOW . vt s i e i e e s Caution—Obstruction Ahead
R i s i s Fisos haes amm 6 Bn Ko g 9 6 56 5145 S Stop Immediately

EVENT 1.—Junior Riders only
Aggregate Cup for the winner over three meetings presented by
Chff Anning.
First 15 to go in Final.

Heat 1. 3 Laps
1 J. Burt 20 J. Vinnicombe 27 R. Sinclair
4 R Wright 21 1 Howden 38 J. Williams
5 T. Bletso 2L J. Hambridge 39  W. Boyce
6 C. Bletso 25 M. McNamara 4C  G. Wood
7 D. Read 24 G. Smyth 41 A. Manfield
8 W. Stokes 26 P. Turner 42 G Coombes
10 N. Yeo 28 R. Webb 43 M. Mullins
12 1. Lenton 30 F. Coleman 45 M. Hogarth
13 C. Morgan 32 F. McAuley 51 A. Sillifant
14 S Hooper 33 J. Scott Lons: 52  G. Thomas .
15 V. Grist 34 P. Candy 53  B. Sharman
17 T. Rowsell 35 R. Northey 54  A. Hinton
1&  D. Smith 36 R. Wood 55 G. Hunt
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Heat 2 3 Laps
56 R. Squires 74 B. Hudson 9t B. Purnell
57 M. Squires 77 A. Tizzard 97 J. Matthews
56  A. Hasler 79 R. Sandford 98 S. Sinclair
60  R. Jury 82 P. Hare 99 M. Oram
61 D. Paget 83 J. Geall 10¢:  P. Roberts
62 M. Bowering 8+ P. Coates 111 M. Wyatt
63 M. Fey 85 B. Turner 122 A. Headland
65 K. Jury 86 J. Turner 125 R. Hancock
67 C. Lavery 92 M. Henly 150 R. Morgan
68 D. Ashman | 95 A. Minter 161 P. Randle
71 J. Snelling 94 D Gunningham 177 A. Watson
75  B. Rendell 95 J. Taylor 186 D. Stephens
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EVENT 2.—FExperts only and first eight finishers in Event 1.

8 Laps
Winner to receive Gerald Mitchell Trophy
2 D. Williams a1 ] Daveyv 81 D. Fennell
5 D. Paud 44 ]J. Tribble 90 C. Arning
9 L. Sanders 47 P. Stirland 91 D. Barnes
11 D. Threadingham 50 T. Cox 110 A. Brotherton
16 B Slee 59 M. Green 120 R. Ralph
25 V. Vaughan 64 R. Hawkins 121 A. Clift
27 M. Feters 66 R. Thorn 145 R. Favis
26 R. Baker 72 B. Singleton 167 M. Jackson
76 F. Heard 171  E. Trott

EVENT 3—Machines up to 325 c.c.

First 15 to go into Final.

Heat 1. 3 Laps
1 J. Burt 1&  D. Smith 35 R. Northey
. D. Williams 20 J. Vinnicombe 56 R. Wood
3 D. Paul 21 'T'. Howden " 41  A. Manfield
4  R. Wright 22 J. Hambridge 42 G CUnombes
5 T. Bletso 28 V. Vaughan 45 M. Mullins
6 (. Bletso 26 P. Turner 45 M. Hogarth
7 D. Read 27 N. Peters 47 P. 3urland
10 M. Yeo 29 R. Baker 51 A. Sillifant
12 1. Lenten 31 J. Davey 52 G. Thomas
14 S. Hooper 32 F. McAuley 56 R. Squires
16 B. Slee 33 J. Scott Lons

17 T, Rowsell’ 54 P. Candy

Ist "" 2nd 22 3rd 2.6. 4th ..t 5t02-... 6th 5/} 7th / ..... 8th4.!z

Time &2 2.......

Heat 2 3 Laps
59 M. Green 74 B. Hudson 111 M. Wyatt

60 R. Jury 76 F. Heard 120 R. Ralph

61 D. Paget 77 A. Tizzard 121 A. Clift

62 M. Bowering 81 D. Fennel! 122 A. Headland

64 R. Hawkins 85 B. Turner 123 R. Hancock

£ K. Jury 86 J. Turner 143 R. Eavis

66 R. Thorn 91 D. Rarnes 150 R. Morgan

67 C. Lavery 93 A Minter 167 M. Jackson

65 D. Ashman At D. Gunningham 177 A Watson

71 J. Suelling 95 J. Taylor

75 B Rendell 96 D. Purnell (
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EVENT 4—Machines over 325 c.c. and first six in Event 3.

5 T. Bletso
8 W. Stokes
9 L. Sanders
11 D. Threadingham
12 1 Lenton
15 C. Morgan
15 V. Grist
16 B. Slee
2% M. McNamara
24  G. Smyth
28 R. Webb
S. Coleman
32 F. McAuley
R. Sinclair
38 J. Williams
W

29 /. Boyce

1 J. Burt

2 D. Williams

3 D. Paul

9 L. Sanders

li D. Threadingham
16 B. Slee

2% M. McNamara

25 V. Vaughan
27 M. Peters
28 R. Webb
29 R. Baker
51 J. Davey
3¢ J. Williams

40
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50
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J.

T.
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A.
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A.
R
P.
I

Time 1 b A{

Wood
Coombes
Tribble
Cox
Sharman
Hinton
Hunt
Squire
Hasler
Fey
Singleton
Rendel!
Tizzard
Sandford
Hare
Geall

84
90
92
95
97
98
99
10(.
1106
111
121
122
143
161
171
180

EVENT 5—Invitation

44
47
50
54
59
65
64
6€
72
75
76
77
79

AL
P
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R.
B.
B.
158
A.
R.
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Tribble
Stirland
Cox

A. Thanton
M.
M

Green

. Fey
IHawkins
Thorn
Singleton
Rende!!
Heard
Tizzard
Sandford

g1
82
90
91
a5
F1IC
111
120
121
122
149
161
167
171

8 Laps

P. Coates
(. Anning
M. Henly
A. Minton
J. Matthews
S. Sinclair
M Oram
P. Roberts

>

. Brotherton
M. Wyatt

A. Ulift

A. Headland
R. Eavis

P. Randle
E. Trott
D.

Stephens
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D. Fenned!

P. Hare

C. Anning
D. Earnes

A. Mmter

A. Brotherton
M

. Wyatt
R. Ralph
A. Clift

A. Headland
R. Eavis

P. Randle
M. Jackson
E. Trott
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EVENT 6—Unlimited Open

Heat 1. 3 Laps
1 J. Burt 12 1. Lenton 24 G. Smyth
2 D. Williams 13 C. Morgan 25 V. Vaughan
3 D. Paul 14 S. Hooper 26 P, Turner
4  R. Wright 15 V. Grist 27 M. Peters
5 T. Bletso 16 B. Slee 28 R. Webb
6 C. Bletso 17 T. Rowsell 29 R. Baker
7 D. Read 18 D. Smith 30 S. Coleman
8 W. Stokes 20 J. Vinnicombe 31 J. Davey
9 L. Sanders 21 T. Howden 32 F. McAuley
16 N. Yeo 22 J. Hambridge 33 J. Scott Lons
11 D. Threadingham 23 M. McNamara
188 cins 2nd s o o Brd seusan Ath oo DR 2veiein Gth. o oeres Tth. & sees 8th, veges
QB i wae 10th cewece
PIMie seivasocanons
Heat 2 3 Laps
34 P. Candy 44 J. Tribble 57 M. Squires
35 R. Northey 45 M. Hogarth 58 A. Hasler
36 R. Wood 47 P. Stirland 59 M. Green
37 R. Sinclair 50 T. Cox 60 R. Jury
38 J. Williams 51 A. Sillifant 61 D. Paget
39  W. Boyce 52  G. Thomas 62 M. Bowering
40  G. Wood 53 B. Sharman 63 M. Fey
41 A. Manfield 54 A. Hinton 64 R. Hawkins
42 G. Coombes 55 G. Hunt 65 K. Jury
43 M. Mullins 56 R. Squires 66 R. Thorn
Ist ...... 2 asnes 3rd cqone At s on 5thi wuuann Bth .siens 7th ...... 8th ......
9th s 10t e e
TUE: cze 1 g cissrisins
Heat 3 3 Laps
67 (. Lavery 85 B. Turner 110 A. Brotherton
68 D. Ashman 86 J. Turner 111 M. Wyatt
71 J. Snelling 90 C. Anning 120 R. Ralph
72 B. Singleton 91 D. Barnes 121  A. Clift
73 B. Rendell 92 M. Henly 122 A. Headland
74  B. Hudson 93 A. Minter 123 R Hancock
76 I. Heard 94 D. Gunningham 148 R. Eavis
77 A, Tizzard 95 J. Taylor 150 R. Morgan
79 R. Sandford 9¢ D). Purnell 161 P. Randle
81 D. Fennell 97 J. Matthews 167 M. jackson
82 P. Hare 98 S. Sinclair 171  E. Trott
83 J. Geall 99 M. Oram 177 A Watson
84 P. Coates 100 P. Roberts 180 D. Stephens
Ust sevsos 2nd ...... 3rd ...... 4th ...... R s swen Bth. e TR seewes 8th «uives
Ith. . ueewe TOERE e o
TLIMe sssmssnimars
Final of Event 6 4 Laps
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WHY NOT JOIN

THE OTTER VALE MOTOR CLUB
Annual Subscription 10/-

Enrolment forms, etc., available at the table on the finishing line.

FUTURE EVENTS ON THIS COURSE:

Sunday, 28th June, 1964

Sunday, 23rd August, 1964

Particulars from Hon. Sec., P. Caddick, 1, Grange Cottages,

Withycombe, Exmouth (Tel. 2654)

Printed by Sidmouth Printing Works, 4, Temple Street, Sidmouth.



